

2024 ASM International Albuquerque Chapter Scholarship

Purpose:

ASM International acts as the world's principal materials information society, and aims to "gather, process, and disseminate materials information globally, through education, networking, and professional development for members". This scholarship aims to advance the goals of ASM International by improving access to education, networking, and professional development opportunities for materials scientists and engineering students studying within the region covered by the ASM International Albuquerque Chapter (Central and Northern New Mexico).

Who May Apply:

Undergraduate and graduate students attending a New Mexico university or college and seeking a degree in STEM fields with an interest in materials science and engineering. Applicants must have, at minimum, one full semester on their transcript at the time of this posting and have at least a semester remaining before graduation as of January 2024, to be considered. Applications from previous awardees will not be accepted.

Award Selection:

This is a merit-based scholarship where students will be evaluated upon their academic, leadership, and/or research achievements, as well as their interest in materials science and engineering. Keeping with <u>ASM International's pledge</u> to increase access and inclusion for present and future members, the selection process will take into consideration each applicant's unique life experience, background, and plans for the future.

The Albuquerque Chapter aims to distribute \$2,000 in funds for early bachelor's students (first and second year) and \$2,000 for experienced bachelor's students (three or more years). Additional funds may be distributed at the graduate level for students without full financial support from their research or academic institutions via RA/TA/fellowships. The ASM International Albuquerque Chapter reserves final discretion over award amounts and number of awardees.

See the next page for application details.

Please submit your completed electronic application to the scholarship committee via email by March 1st, 2024.

Albuquerque ASM Scholarship Committee albuquerqueasm@gmail.com

DRAFT

2024 ASM International Albuquerque Chapter Scholarship Application

School Attending:			
Department:			
Current Acad	demic Level for Winter/Spring 2024:		
☐ Junio ☐ Gradı		r). ence travel costs, tuition, etc.):	
Contact Infor	rmation		
Name:			
Address:			
	(Street)		
	(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Telephone:			
School Email:			
With this app	olication, please include:		
	ent transcript (unofficial is acceptable).		
	ime or CV. st one letter of recommendation from an in	nstructor, mentor, or other person that can at	test to your interest
-	pact in the field of materials science and e	engineering. ons (not to exceed a strict 150 words per que	ection):
A one.	answer to each of the following question	ils (not to exceed a strict 150 words per que	stion).
1. What	t are your future plans in the field of mater	rials science and engineering (or related STE	EM field) and why?
2. How	will this scholarship award be used to ac	chieve your goals?	
		ntity, or life experiences that can help the corriging science and engineering community?	nmittee understand